
1. To report a release during business hours please 
notify: PSTReleaseReporting@occ.ok.gov

And/or any of the following below:

Eric Houston eric.houston@occ.ok.gov
(405-522-1428)

Patrick Stewart patrick.stewart@occ.ok.gov
(405-521-3504)

Salim Douglah salim.douglah@occ.ok.gov
(405-522-1444)

2. To report a release after office hours, weekends  
or holidays please call PSTD emergency number at 
405-823-0994
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OCC PETROLEUM STORAGE TANK DIVISION
TECHNICAL DEPARTMENT – PEA AREAS 

Mario Job mario.job@occ.ok.gov (405-522-1437)
Stacey Fowler stacey.fowler@occ.ok.gov (405-522-1439)
Quinn Lumen quinn.lumen@occ.ok.gov (405-521-3809)
Eric Houston eric.houston@occ.ok.gov (405-522-1428)
Max Firkins max.firkins@occ.ok.gov (405-522-5266)
Patrick Stewart patrick.stewart@occ.ok.gov (405-521-3504)
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